



TAC 1194  
High Density Polyethylene Pipe Fittings  
Water & Sewer Department  
Bid Date: November 14, 2019

Buyer: Donny Tiemann  
dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org  
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

The City of Tulsa does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases that will be made during the agreement period. If the Seller(s) prices cannot stay competitive with the outside market, the City reserves the right to purchase from outside sources or low bidder(s).

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

				Rainmaker Sales, Inc.			Core & Main LP			Ferguson Enterprises LLC			Central Oklahoma Winnelson Company			Scheele Engineering Corporation			Utility Technology Services		
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	MFR Name & Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	MFR Name & Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	MFR Name & Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	MFR Name & Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	MFR Name & Part #	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	MFR Name & Part #
1	8" IPS Electrofusion Coupling, Black HDPE, Georg Fisher # 360000945 or Acceptable Equivalent	20 or more	Each	\$69.82	\$1,396.40	GFCP 360000944	\$71.25	\$1,425.00	GEORG FISHER 360000945	\$85.42	\$1,708.40	GF	\$100.69	\$2,013.80	360000945	\$74.04	\$1,480.80	GEORG FISHER 360000945	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	GEORG FISHER 360000945
2	Central Plastics Electrofusion Mult-Base x 4 IPS Outlet (SCH40) Gasketed PE3408 TLC Non Pressure 2 Pin TLC Georg Fischer# 360000985 or Acceptable Equivalent	288 or more	Each	\$94.75	\$27,288.00	GFCP 360000985	\$89.00	\$25,632.00	GEORG FISHER 360000985	\$86.05	\$24,782.40	GF	\$105.79	\$30,467.52	360000985	\$103.21	\$29,724.48	GEORG FISHER 360000985	\$91.00	\$26,208.00	GEORG FISHER360000985
3	8" x 6" Electrofusion Branch Saddle, HDPE, Georg Fisher # 360000980 Or Acceptable Equivalent	96 or more	Each	\$179.25	\$17,208.00	GFCP 360000980	\$169.00	\$16,224.00	GEORG FISHER 360000980	\$159.42	\$15,304.32	GF	\$196.04	\$18,819.84	360000980	\$189.04	\$18,147.84	GEORG FISHER 360000980	\$168.00	\$16,128.00	GEORG FISHER 360000980
4	8" DR 11 IPS Molded 90 Degree Bend HDPE, Georg Fischer # 360000043 Or Acceptable Equivalent	12 or more	Each	\$76.75	\$921.00	GFCP 360000044	\$78.50	\$942.00	GEORG FISHER 360000043	\$29.37	\$352.44	GF	\$86.65	\$1,039.80	360000043	\$74.56	\$894.72	GEORG FISHER 360000043	\$31.00	\$372.00	GEORG FISHER 360000043
5	8" DR 11 IPS Molded Tee HDPE, Georg Fischer # 360000535 Or Acceptable Equivalent	12 or more	Each	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	GFCP 360000551	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	GEORG FISHER 360000535	\$101.92	\$1,223.04	GF	\$125.02	\$1,500.24	360000535	\$113.50	\$1,362.00	GEORG FISHER 360000535	\$108.00	\$1,296.00	GEORG FISHER 360000535
6	7.125" Fabricated 90 Degree Bend Debeaded HDPE -Fabricated Per Attached Drawing	12 or more	Each	\$489.00	\$5,868.00	SECOR F512713082F3FF	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	CORE & MAIN LP	\$531.06	\$6,372.72	GF	\$186.68	\$2,240.16	360016017	\$277.67	\$3,332.04	SECORE F512863863012F3	\$580.00	\$6,960.00	GEORG FISHER 360000944
7	7.125" Fabricated Tee Debeaded HDPE -Fabricated Per Attached Drawing	12 or more	Each	\$694.00	\$8,328.00	SECOR F513713713082FF	\$395.00	\$4,740.00	CORE & MAIN LP	\$682.95	\$8,195.40	GF	\$249.42	\$2,993.04	360017226	\$297.46	\$3,569.52	SECORE F513863863012	\$720.00	\$8,640.00	GEORG FISHER 360017235
8	7.125" Electrofusion Coupling, Black HDPE, Georg Fisher # 360000944 or Acceptable Equivalent	20 or more	Each	\$74.55	\$1,491.00	GFCP 360000942	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	GEORG FISHER 360000944	\$61.72	\$1,234.40	GF	\$75.89	\$1,517.80	360000944	\$79.13	\$1,582.60	GEORG FISHER 360000944	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	GEORG FISHER 360004469
TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)				\$63,820.40			\$55,083.00			\$59,173.12			\$60,592.20			\$60,094.00			\$62,704.00		
Annual Price Adjustment				Fixed 5%															Fixed 0%		
Delivery				Stock on 8" 90's, Tee's, EF Couplings, 3 - 4 Weeks on Balance			10 - 15 Days						Estimated 30 Day Lead Time			5 - 7 Business Days. Also Adding Freight \$1,000 * Item #3 price corrected			2 - 4 Weeks		